

Department of Parks and Recreation BOATING AND WATERWAYS COMMISSION One Capitol Mall, Suite 500 Sacramento, California 95814

COMMISSION MEMBERS David O. Livingston, *Chair* Randy Short, *Vice Chair* Cecily Harris Virginia Madueño Douglas Metz Frank Peralta Katherine Pettibone

NOTICE OF HEARING

BOATING AND WATERWAYS COMMISSION

REGULAR MEETING

February 7 & 8, 2017

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Boating and Waterways Commission, pursuant to Section 82.4 of the Harbors and Navigation Code and pursuant to law, will tour East Park Boat Launch Facility (BLF), Stony Gorge BLF, Trinity Center BLF and Minersville BLF on Tuesday, February 7, 2017. This meeting will start at 9:00 a.m. at East Park Boat Launch Facility open to the public (map/timeline for each site attached). Tours are accessible to people with disabilities. If you are in need of special accommodations, please call Eva Murray at (916) 327-1778 or by email at Eva.Murray@parks.ca.gov.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Boating and Waterways Commission, pursuant to Section 82.4 of the Harbors and Navigation Code and pursuant to law will meet on Wednesday, February 8, 2017 at the Trinity County Library, 351 Main Street, Weaverville, CA 96093 to take action on the regular meeting agenda. This meeting is open to the public. This facility is accessible to people with disabilities. If you are in need of special accommodations, please call Eva Murray at (916) 327-1778 or by email at Eva.Murray@parks.ca.gov.

NOTICE IS ALSO GIVEN that any person who wishes to file written comments on any subject on the agenda must submit them to the undersigned at the address above. The public may present oral statements or arguments at the hearings when the matter is to be heard before the Commission. Inquiries may be directed to Eva Murray at (916) 327-1778, or by email at <u>Eva.Murray@parks.ca.gov</u> FAX (916) 327-1771 or the Division of Boating and Waterways, One Capitol Mall, Suite 500, Sacramento, California, 95814. Notice and agenda for Commission meetings are available at <u>www.dbw.parks.ca.gov</u>.

NOTICE IS ALSO GIVEN that approved Commission meeting minutes are posted on the Division of Boating and Waterways website following each Commission meeting. You may request printed copies by contacting Eva Murray at (916) 327-1778 or by email at <u>Eva.Murray@parks.ca.gov</u> or you may download the minutes (Adobe Acrobat pdf file format) at <u>www.dbw.parks.ca.gov</u>.

Original signed by:

Lynn Sadler Deputy Director Boating and Waterways Division